

10th April, 2021

To, The Manager, Listing & Compliance, BSE Limited Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai - 400 001.

# Ref: Scrip Code - 506405

# Sub: Intimation under Regulation 39(3) of SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015

Dear Sir/Madam,

Pursuant to Regulation 39(3) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 and based on intimation sent by Link Intime India Pvt. Ltd, the Registrar and Transfer Agent (RTA) to us on April 10, 2021 (copy of intimation enclosed), we provide the following details of share certificate reported to have been lost / misplaced by the Shareholder.

Folio No	Name	Certificate No.	Distinctive No.	No. of Shares of Face Value of Rs. 10/- each	Reason	
D0000725	DIPTI HARESH	102038	9094794 -	45	Lost	by
	MEHTA		9094838		Holder	_

The above shares have been put in "Stop Transfer" by RTA.

You are requested to kindly take the same on your record.

Thanking you,

# For The Dharamsi Morarji Chemical Company Ltd



# D. T. Gokhale Sr. Executive Vice President and Company Secretary

Encl : As above

### CIN NUMBER: L24110MH1919PLC000564

REGD. OFFICE: PROSPECT CHAMBERS, 317/21, DR. D.N. ROAD, FORT, MUMBAI – 400 001. INDIA PHONES: 2204 8881-2-3 | Fax : 2285 2232 | E-mail ID : <u>info@dmcc.com</u> | Website : www.dmcc.com



### Stop Transfer Intimation under Regulation 39(3) of SEBI LODR (2015)

2 messages

instamisreports@linkintime.co.in <instamisreports@linkintime.co.in> To: secretarial@dmcc.com, dgokhale@dmcc.com Cc: sharmila.amin@linkintime.co.in Sat, Apr 10, 2021 at 4:02 AM

Dear Team,

As per the Regulation 39(3) of SEBI (Listing obligations and disclosure requirement), Regulation 2015, we are sending herewith information pertaining to Stop Transfer which we have already noted in our database. Please find attached letter received from the Investor.

#### Client Name : The Dharamsi Morarji Co. Limited

Stop Transfer Date	Folio No	Name	Certificate No.	Distinctive No.	No. of Shares	Reason
09 Apr 2021	D0000725	DIPTI HARESH MEHTA	102038	9094794 - 9094838	45	Lost By Holder

Regards Link Intime India Pvt Ltd.

This is an auto generated report.



Dilip Gokhale <dgokhale@dmcc.com> To: OMKAR MHAMUNKAR <omhamunkar@dmcc.com> Sat, Apr 10, 2021 at 9:41 AM

[Quoted text hidden]

